INSTALL IT. TRUST IT.
HT/ArmaFlex
Industrial
HT/ArmaFlex Industrial is a high density,
industrial grade FEF insulation material
designed for applications with elevated
temperatures in oil and gas industry
High density and mechanically robust for superior

[mm]
Item EAN Primary
content
[metric]
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner
diameter
(minimum)
[mm]
Inner
diameter
(maximum)
[mm]
Item EAN Primary
content
[metric]
18 19 22 HTI-13X018 76122073782
21
98 m 28 29 32 HTI-19X028 76122073768
90
48 m
22 23 26 HTI-13X022 76122073761
73
84 m 35 36 39 HTI-19X035 76122072974
54
32 m
28 29 32 HTI-13X028 76122073761
66
32 m 48 49 52 HTI-19X048 76122073757
63
22 m
35 36 39 HTI-13X035 76122073762
72
50 m 60 61 64 HTI-19X060 76122072974
61
16 m
60 61 64 HTI-13X060 76122073756
19
28 m 76 77 80 HTI-19X076 76122073701
19
18 m
76 77 80 HTI-13X076 76122073700
96
24 m 89 90 93 HTI-19X089 76122072974
78
16 m
89 90 93 HTI-13X089 76122073757
56
18 m - - - - - -
Other information
Thickness tolerance 13 mm nominal thickness ± 1.5 mm
19-25 mm nominal thickness ± 2.5 mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Reaction to fire D-s3, d0 / Dl-s3, d0
Regulation Tube tolerances according to EN 14304.
Remarks Refer to minimum and maximum inner diameter details for inner diameter tolerances.
Steel pipe outside diameter is in accordance with European standards for steel pipes with the exception of Outside Diameter 54
for copper pipe. For further dimensions please contact our Customer Service Centre.
Tube – standard. Black
25.0 mm nominal insulation thickness
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter (minimum)
[mm]
Inner diameter (maximum)
[mm]
Item EAN Primary content [metric]
22 23 26 HTI-25X022 7612207297485 36 m
28 29 32 HTI-25X028 7612207297492 32 m
35 36 39 HTI-25X035 7612207297508 24 m
42 43 46 HTI-25X042 7612207236620 20 m
48 49 52 HTI-25X048 7612207297515 16 m
60 61 64 HTI-25X060 7612207297522 16 m
76 77 80 HTI-25X076 7612207297539 12 m
89 90 93 HTI-25X089 7612207236538 12 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 13 mm nominal thickness ± 1.5 mm
19-25 mm nominal thickness ± 2.5 mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Reaction to fire D-s3, d0 / Dl-s3, d0
Regulation Tube tolerances according to EN 14304.
Remarks Refer to minimum and maximum inner diameter details for inner diameter tolerances.
Steel pipe outside diameter is in accordance with European standards for steel pipes with the exception of Outside
Diameter 54 for copper pipe. For further dimensions please contact our Customer Service Centre.
Tube – standard. Black
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
HTI-10-99/E 10 1 10 7612207236767 10 m²
HTI-13-99/E 13 1 8 7612207302660 8 m²
HTI-19-99/E 19 1 6 7612207236774 6 m²
Other information
Thickness tolerance 13 mm nominal thickness ± 1.5 mm
19-25 mm nominal thickness ± 2.5 mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5%